UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE INC., HTC CORPORATION, HTC AMERICA, INC., Petitioner

v.

SUMMIT 6 LLC Patent Owner

Patent No. 7,765,482

Inter Partes Review No. Unassigned

PETITIONERS HTC CORPORATION & HTC AMERICA, INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY



Petitioners HTC Corporation and HTC America, Inc. ("HTC"), hereby appoint the following as its attorneys to transact all business in the United States Patent & Trademark office associated with the above-captioned *inter partes* review:

Lead Counsel	Back-Up Counsel
John Alemanni	Michael Morlock
Registration No. 47,384	Registration No. 62,245
JAlemanni@kilpatricktownsend.com	MMorlock@kilpatricktownsend.com
Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:	Postal and Hand-Delivery Address:
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP	Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1001 West Fourth Street	1001 West Fourth Street
Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400	Winston-Salem, NC 27101-2400
Telephone: (336) 607-7311	Telephone: (336) 607-7391
Fax: (336) 607 - 7500	Fax: (336) 607 - 7500

The person signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of HTC.

		L.	
Dated:	February 25, 2015	_ By:	

Owais Siddiqui

HTC Corporation & HTC America, Inc.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the Petitioners' Power of Attorney has been served via Express Mail on February 25, 2015, upon the following:

LAW OFFICE OF DUANE S. KOBAYASHI

P.O. Box 3207 Reston, VA 20195 Patent Owner's correspondence address of record for U.S. Patent No. 7,765,482

Bv:

Lead Counsel for Petitioner

